

## Byron Bradford appointed to Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission

NORTH RICHLAND HILLS, TEXAS, UNITED STATES, June 27, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Bradford, a long-time resident of North Richland Hills, has been an active member of the community for many years. He has a strong passion for preserving the beauty and sustainability of the city and has been involved in various environmental initiatives. His commitment to making a positive impact in the community has been recognized by the City Council, leading to his appointment to the Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission.

As a member of the Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission, Bradford will play a crucial role in promoting and implementing sustainable practices in the city. He will work closely with other members of the commission to develop and execute initiatives that will enhance the city's natural beauty and preserve its resources for future generations.

Mayor Jack McCarty expressed his confidence in Bradford's ability to contribute to the commission's efforts, stating, "We are thrilled to have Byron Bradford join the Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission. His passion for environmental conservation and his dedication to our community make him a valuable addition to the team. We look forward to working with him to make North Richland Hills an even more beautiful and sustainable place to live."

The appointment of Byron Bradford to the Keep North Richland Hills Beautiful Commission Place 2 is a testament to the City Council's commitment to preserving the city's natural beauty and promoting sustainable practices. Bradford's expertise and passion for the cause will undoubtedly make a positive impact on the community. The City Council and residents of North Richland Hills are excited to see the positive changes that will come from his involvement in the commission.

Byron A Bradford + + +1 719-354-1726 email us here Coldwell Banker Realty

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/723520333

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.